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Response to Request for Information 

 
Reference FOI 000670 
Date 7 December 2016 
 

Training 

 
Request: 
 
Information on the amount and types of training delivered to your Adult Social Care 
staff, across the whole Adult Social Care department, including mandatory and non-
mandatory training, separately for the current financial year, for the full 2015/16 
financial year and for the full financial year 2011/12. 
 
Information on the amount and types of training delivered to your Adult Social Care 
residential care staff, including mandatory and non-mandatory training, separately for 
the current financial year, for the full 2015/16 financial year and for the full financial 
year 2011/12. 
 
Information on the amount and types of training delivered to your Adult Social Care 
domiciliary care staff, including mandatory and non-mandatory training, separately 
for the current financial year, for the full 2015/16 financial year and for the full 
financial year 2011/12. 
 
Information on the split between training that is delivered through face-to-face 
learning (e.g. classroom-based) and through e-learning for your Adult Social Care 
staff, separately for the current financial year, for the full 2015/16 financial year and 
for the full financial year 2011/12. 
 
Information on how you measure the quality of training delivered, the learning 
achieved and that the learning benefits are sustained within the work place, and any 
data you have that evidences the quality of training and learning achieved separately 
for the current financial year, for the full 2015/16 financial year and for the full 
financial year 2011/12. 
 
In respect of your above questions, it has been established after careful 
consideration that the Council does not hold the above information in the category 
you are specifically requesting as the information we hold covers both Children’s and 
Adult services.  Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to 
the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that 
states:  
 
"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be 
informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the 
description specified in the request".  
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